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Dr. med. Marco Toderi
Brancaleone

Specialist in Surgery, FMH member
e FEBVS vascular surgery

o Expert in abdominal surgery, endocrine surgery and proctology

Languages

IT,FR,DE,EN

Education
2012

2012

2006

2004

1997

1996

European FEBVS Title in Vascular Surgery, Maastricht
FMH title in General Physician, Bern

Swiss FMH qualification in General Surgery, Bern
Diploma in laparoscopic digestive surgery, Strasbourg

European State Examination with licence to practice, University of
Pavia

Degree in Medicine and Surgery at the University of Pavia

Work Experience

2018
2012-2018
2006

2005

2004

2003

1997-2002

Independent surgeon Clinica sant'’Anna, Lugano-Sorengo
Head of service in surgery at Clinica santa Chiara, Locarno

Clinical Head in Surgery at the San Giovanni Hospital in Bellinzona.

(Chief: Prof. Dr. med. P. Gertsch)

Chief clinician in surgery at the University Hospital of Geneva.
(Chief: Prof. Dr. med. P. Morel)

Clinical chief in surgery at the San Giovanni Hospital in Bellinzona.
(Chief: Prof. Dr. med. P. Gertsch)

Advanced assistant physician surgery department at the Cadolles
Hospital in Neuchatel.
(Chief: PD Dr. med. R.Schneider)

Assistant physician at the San Giovanni Hospital in Bellinzona,
departments of internal medicine, surgery and intensive care.
(Chiefs: Prof. Dr. med. P. Gertsch and Prof. Dr. med. C. Marone)

Memberships
FMH (Swiss Medical Association)

Swiss Society of Surgery

Swiss Society of Vascular Surgery
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Accreditation

Clinica Sant’Anna

Centromedico

Locarno

Specialties

Vascular surgery

General surgery
Proctology

Check-up

Contact

via Sant’Anna 7
6924 Sorengo

T +41919851170
info@toderi.ch

https://www.toderi.ch/

Download vCard
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https://www.swissmedical.net/it/cliniche/sant-anna
https://centromedico.ch/it/
https://www.swissmedical.net/it/centri-medici/centro-medico/centri/locarno
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/vascular-surgery
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/general-surgery
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/visceral-surgery/proctology
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/check-up
mailto:info@toderi.ch
https://www.toderi.ch/
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/toderi-brancaleone-marco/vcard

