



# Dr. med. Marco Toderi Brancaleone

## Specialist in Surgery, FMH member

- FEBVS vascular surgery
- Expert in abdominal surgery, endocrine surgery and proctology

#### Languages

IT,FR,DE,EN

#### Education

2012	European FEBVS Title in Vascular Surgery, Maastricht
2012	FMH title in General Physician, Bern
2006	Swiss FMH qualification in General Surgery, Bern
2004	Diploma in laparoscopic digestive surgery, Strasbourg
1997	European State Examination with licence to practice, University of Pavia
1996	Degree in Medicine and Surgery at the University of Pavia

#### **Work Experience**

2018	Independent surgeon Clinica sant'Anna, Lugano-Sorengo
2012-2018	Head of service in surgery at Clinica santa Chiara, Locarno
2006	Clinical Head in Surgery at the San Giovanni Hospital in Bellinzona (Chief: Prof. Dr. med. P. Gertsch)
2005	Chief clinician in surgery at the University Hospital of Geneva. (Chief: Prof. Dr. med. P. Morel)
2004	Clinical chief in surgery at the San Giovanni Hospital in Bellinzona. (Chief: Prof. Dr. med. P. Gertsch)
2003	Advanced assistant physician surgery department at the Cadolles Hospital in Neuchatel. (Chief: PD Dr. med. R.Schneider)
1997-2002	Assistant physician at the San Giovanni Hospital in Bellinzona, departments of internal medicine, surgery and intensive care. (Chiefs: Prof. Dr. med. P. Gertsch and Prof. Dr. med. C. Marone)

## **Memberships**

FMH (Swiss Medical Association)

**Swiss Society of Surgery** 

Swiss Society of Vascular Surgery

## Accreditation

Clinica Sant'Anna

Centromedico

<u>Locarno</u>

## **Specialties**

Vascular surgery

General surgery

Proctology

Check-up

#### Contact

via Sant'Anna 7 6924 Sorengo

T +41 91 985 11 70 info@toderi.ch https://www.toderi.ch/

Download vCard